

# Town of Hanover Bid Tabulation - 6/12/2014

<b>Reconstruction</b> <b>Larchmont Lane, Birchwood Road, &amp;</b> <b>Maplewood Drive</b>	Robert B. Our Co. Inc. 24 Great Western Road Harwich, MA 02645		D & R Contracting Inc. 732 Newburyport Turnpike Melrose MA 02176		P.A. Landers Inc. 351 Winter Street Hanover MA 02339		Aggregate Industries 1715 Broadway Saugus MA	
	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>Item 1</b> Field Engineering <span style="float: right;">Estimated Quantity lump sum - 1</span>	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
<b>Item 2</b> Reclaim Base Course up to 12" - 14"depth, Rough Grade, Fine Grade <span style="float: right;">Estimated Quantity 24,850 sq yds</span>	\$ 3.90	\$ 96,915.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 62,125.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 99,400.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 111,825.00
<b>Item 3</b> Excavation of Excess Reclaimed Materials <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 3,800 cubic yds</span>	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 53,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 68,400.00
<b>Item 4</b> Additional Grading as ordered <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 100 cubic yds</span>	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,100.00
<b>Item 5</b> Excavate, Fine Grade, Compact & Pave Driveways <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 850 sq yds</span>	\$ 64.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 61,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 36,550.00
<b>Item 6</b> Adjust Drainage Structures <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 46 Structures</span>	\$ 800.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 32,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 19,780.00
<b>Item 7</b> Place 12-inch lift of binder <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 5,570 tons</span>	\$ 90.00	\$ 501,300.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 445,600.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 479,020.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 462,310.00
<b>Item 8</b> Remove and Reset curbing <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 12,332 feet</span>	\$ 14.00	\$ 172,648.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 308,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 246,640.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 234,308.00
<b>Item 9</b> Reconstruct Sidewalks <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 7,264 feet</span>	\$ 25.00	\$ 181,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 159,808.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 261,504.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 167,072.00
<b>Item 10</b> Unclassified Excavation <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 25 cubic yds</span>	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 825.00
<b>Item 11</b> Additional handicap Ramps <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 120 feet</span>	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 6,840.00
<b>Item 12</b> Water Gate Box Adjustment <span style="float: right;">Estimated Qty 23 /boxes</span>	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00
<b>Estimated Total Contract Price</b>	\$1,077,713.00		\$1,143,333.00		\$1,249,589.00		\$1,166,910.00	
<b>Bond Included</b>	Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
<b>Bid opening ~ Monday, June 5, 2014 @ 2:00PM</b>								
<b>Witnesses</b>								
Victor J. Diniak, Director of Public Works								
Megan D'Andrea, Clerk								

Comments: D&R Contracting Inc. had a math error on their bid form. They listed the total for line 8 at \$314,466 and the total for item 11 at \$1,200. Their corrected totals based on their unit prices are listed above. Their overall bid based on the estimated quantities changed from \$1,149,499 to a new amount of \$1,143,333.

Per the rule for award the apparent low bidder is Robert B. Our Co, Inc.